



Public Utilities Commission

Notice of Cancellation of Certificate

Notice is hereby given that the following certificates were cancelled by Commission order issued on January 9, 2013 in Case Nos. 12-03-EL-RPT and 12-05-TP-RPT:

Company	Certificate	Ref. Case No.	Address
Commonwealth Energy LTD	11-363E	11-2744-EL-AGG	PO Box 43086 Cleveland, OH 44143
Inmate Phone Systems Corporation	90-5177	92-231-TP-ACE	7034 Sophia Ave Van Nuys, CA 91406-3910
Navigator Telecommunications, LLC	90-9103	00-21-TP-ACE	PO Box 13860 North Little Rock, AR 72113-0860
OLS, Inc.	90-6147	03-1290-TP-ACE	217 Roswell Street, Suite 100 Alpharetta, GA 30009
STi Prepaid, LLC, dba Telco Group	90-6372	07-318-TP-ACE	1250 Broadway, Floor 26 New York, NY 10001
StonePillar Energy	10-178G	10-20-GA-AGG	545 Metro Place S, Ste 100 Dublin, OH 43017

The Docketing Division is directed to cancel each of the foregoing certificates or operating authorities on the Commission's records, and serve a copy of this notice upon each company listed above.

Each listed company must cease providing regulated service under the above certificate or operating authority, and notify any Ohio jurisdictional customers served thereunder, that it is no longer providing such service in Ohio. Any company or company officer that continues to provide Ohio jurisdictional service under a cancelled certificate or operating authority may be assessed a civil forfeiture of not more than \$10,000 per day for each violation or failure to comply with a Commission order, pursuant to Section 4905.54 of the Ohio Revised Code.

Questions regarding this notice should be directed to:

Richard M. Bulgrin
Attorney Examiner, Legal Dept.
614-466-0112

or the PUCO Docketing Division at 614-466-4095

Further Case information is available at <http://dis.puc.state.oh.us/>

This is to certify that the images appearing are an accurate and complete reproduction of a case file document delivered in the regular course of business
Technician TM Date Processed AUG 06 2013